
Josh,^o $arr,s 
ot- ot -zs

Q stantec

SA # 1 Date 27 March 2O2S
"Stantec" Stantec Consulting Services lnc.

Stantec Proiect # 201802962

2600 Lakeland Terrace, Suite 200, Jackson, MS 39216
Ph: (601) 354-0696
email; bradley.fletcher@stantec.com

"Client" City of Vicksburg

Client Project #

PO Box 150, Vicksburg, MS 39181
Ph: (601) 634-a553
email: email address

Proiect Name and Location: Fisher Ferry Road Bridge Replacement over Hatcher Bayou in Vicksburg, MS

ln accordance with the original Professional Services Agreement dated 12 June 2023 and Change Orderysupplement
thereto, the Agreement changes as detailed below are hereby authorized.

Phase 'l-3 budget reduction as detailed below and Phase 4 and Phase 5 Services as detailed on Anachment'A"

Originol ogreemenl omount
Chonge Order Number I

Budget Updote - Phose I-3
Supplement I -Phose4-5

$

$

$

$

554,214.54
i0.200.00

160,000.00)
435.961.9?

910,376.46

Effect on Schedule: Phases 4 - 5 estimated completion date is updated with this change order to March 31 , 2026

Payments shall be made in accordance with the original agreemenl terms. All other items and conditions of the
original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Stantec Consulting SerYices lnc. City of Vicksburg

Georqe Flaqgs, Jr Mavor
Print Name and Title

Signature Signature

03 lLt | 767<. Dale Signed

Bradley Fletcher, PE , Principal
me and Title

Signature

Date Signed oS1A1/ tocf

u{0118196n0t F as6 @ d 6r i,ElGrr t!c.nr, r.6 ,0roL2 ir- b,r.!.a!. l4esn r,r

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - SUPPLEMENT

John E. McKee, PE, PS. Senior Principal
Print Name and Title

Date Signed



O Stantec PROFESSIONAI SERV!CES AGREEMENT
AIACHMENT "A"

Atioched to ond forming porl of the Agreement BEIWEEN:

City of Vicksburg

(Hereinofter colled the "Client"l

-ond-

Siontec Consuliing Services lnc.

( Hereinofter colled "Stonlec")

EFFECTIVE: March 27, ?f.25

This Altochment detoils the Services, Conlroct Time, Conlroct Price, Addilionol Conditions ond Addit'ronol Altochments
forming port of the obove-described Agreement.

SERVICES: Stontec sholl perform the following Services:

The work included consisi of Professionol Engineering Services lo provide bridge
replocement for the Fisher Ferry Rood over Hotcher Boyou in Vicksburg, MS.

Phose 4 - Finol Plons Design Services
Following the completion of Phose 2, we will prepore the finoldesign plons bosed
on comments received during the Field Review. The following services will be
included in Phose 4:

. Finol Roodwoy Design

. Finol Troffic Signol ond Sign Design

. Finol Slructure Design

. Finol Speeificotionr

. Conduct on Finoi Plons Review with oll required porties

Phosc 5 - Flnql PS&E Asscmbly Servlce3

Following the ROW ocquisilion, oll required ulility relocolions ond the procurement of oll
required permits, we will submil the finol PS&E Assembly for opprovol. This phose will olso
include ossisting City of Vicksburg with the bidding process through oword.

Phose 6 - Conclrucllon Enginearing ond lnspeclion (CE&l) Services (Fee negotioled ol lder
dote)

Once ihe project hos been oworded, we will provide oll CE&l services os required by the
MDOI Projeci Development Monuol for Locol Public Agencies. The following services will be
included in Phose 6:

. Fulllime supervision ond inspection of the controctor performing lhe work

. Collection ond testing of oll moteriol os required by the opproved LPA Sompling ond
Testing Proposol

. Perform oll required meosuremenl ond documentotion of poyitem quontities

. Preporotion ond submission of oll construction poymenl requests

. Perform documentotion of doily work octivities ond moinioin the projecl diories using the
MDOT LPA Site Monoger progrom

. Prepore oll documents reloled io the project closeout

(Hereinofter colled the "Services")

'J 90lg0296}lrl m,adr!r16 lco6 d ,cr €i$t€ris e&rhadrt t,q.?01601!61-!r}Ei-t$y,bnd!a :&.ffi ,.



Q stantec PROFESSIONAT SERVICES AGREEMENT
ANACHMENI "A" Poge 2

CONTRACT TIME: Eslimoted Complelion Dole: Phose I - December3l, 2023

Phoses 2-3 - Morch 30,2025

Phose 4 - September 30, 2025

Phose 5 - Morch 30, 2026

Phose 6 - To Be Determined

CONTRACT PRICE: Suoiecl to the terms below. Clienl will compensole Slontec os follows:

The cosf incurred in lhe performonce of lhis conlrocl sholl be billed oi on hourly role foro not
'to exceed omount of S{.i15,961.92 for Phose 4-5 Servlces Onlv

Project specific chorges, such os subconsultonts; trovel, occommodotions, ond meols:
prolect-specific printing of deliverobles; consumobles; usoge chorges for speciolized fietd
equipment ond compony-owned, leosed, or rented projeci vehicles; externol testing lob
chorges ond olher externol services chorges; speciolized computer softwore cosls; ond other
significont proieclspecific expenses will be invoiced in oddition to tobor fees.

Where not sloted os being included in the fees, project specific subconsultont, controcior.
lob ond olher similor third-porty chorges will be chorged os invoiced lo Stontec with o zero
perceni (0%) morkup.

unless otherwise noted, ihe fees in this ogreement do no, include ony volue odded, soles,
or other toxes thot moy be opplied by Government on fees for services. Such loxes will be
odded to oll invoices os requked.

Where the Services or services condilions chonge, Stontec sholl submit to the Client in o timely
monRer, documentoiion of the revisions to Attochment "A'f odjusling the Controct Services
Time ond Price os required.

Unless olherwise specified. chorges for Services ore bosed on Stontec's hourly billing rote
toble ["Rote Toble"]. The Rote Toble is sublecl to escolotion from time to time. At o minimum.
effeclive eoch Jonuory I during the lerm of this Agreemenl.

2025 Rote Toble escololion wos opproved with chonge order l, effective Jonuory t,2o2s.

Comoensollon lor Phose 6 wlll be neoolioted qt o loler dole.

Summory of Fecs lor Phose 4 - 5

Consullont

Stontec $43s,961 .92

Tenocon $0.00

Morgon Deon $0.00

Heodwolers $0.00

Iotol Fee $435.961 .92

Ut 01602962tol o";4ml6 Ea.d roi-drrlisls eed6t I,d.2o!&p!*? &ri-tyn r,aga.flaul t!



Qst"nt. PROIESSIONAT SERVICES AGREEMENT
ATIACHMENT "A"

None

Eefore ony seNice5 ore orovided undq lhis ogreemenl, Stontec sholl procure, ond
moinloin insuronce coveroge dudng lhe lerm ol this ogreernenl.

Poge 3

ADDITIONAL The following oddiiionol condilbns sholl be reod in coniunction wilh ond constiiute po,,r of this
Agreernenl:

No Addit'ronol Condilions

ADDTTIONAI-
ATTACHMENTS:

lha following oddilionol ottochments sholl be reod in conjunclion with ond constitule port of thb
Agreement:

INSURANCE
REQUiREMENTS:

1,,litr&Eia0, !o !66 ,.* or dr.d\rtG!6 4rb-r I a ?01!0296., rr|l. an, !'n9.,.rF.ir {^


